purchase order and should be kept valid for a period of 90 days beyond the date of 

completion of warranty period. 

(11) Material shall have comprehensive warranty for 5 Years from the date of satisfactory 

installation/commissioning of Equipment at purchaser’s site (NII).  

(12)  

EMD Amount Rs. 85000/- 

(Rupees Eighty-five thousand only) 

1. To be paid through DD/PO/B. G: - 
In favour of Director, National Institute of Immunology, 

payable at New Delhi-110067 

2. Also, RTGS/NEFT/B.G. NII, New Delhi Bank details  
are asunder: 

Beneficiary Name: National Institute of Immunology, New